503128624 01/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3175233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY PORTER	09/26/2014
CHERYL WATKINS	09/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YANCY CORPORATION
Street Address:	PO BOX 1352
City:	APACHE JUNCTION
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14092428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4806596319

Email: JTitus@HartmanTitus.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN D. TITUS

Address Line 1: 7114 E. STETSON DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4023.2001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. TITUS
SIGNATURE:	/john d. titus/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=140926_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=140926_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=140926_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 503128624 REEL: 034666 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **YANCY CORPORATION**, an Arizona corporation having an address at 525 E. Desert Ave., Apache Junction, Arizona, 85119, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America titled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING A SUPER-MAGNIFIED WIDE-FIELD IMAGE

executed by me (hereinafter the "Application"), together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application, and in and to Letters Patent that may be issued upon the Application, and upon any division, extension, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal or reissue thereof.

I hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto **ASSIGNEE**, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the inventions and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further assign to **ASSIGNEE**, the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the Application and/or that of any United States Provisional or other application upon which the Application claims priority, directly or indirectly, under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties or foreign laws.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, to **ASSIGNEE**, for the sole use and behalf of **ASSIGNEE**, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 034666 FRAME: 0766 made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to **ASSIGNEE**

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to **ASSIGNEE**, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in **ASSIGNEE**, and hereby appoint **ASSIGNEE** as my attorney in fact to perform all such acts on my behalf if I become unable or unwilling to do so. I further agree that that I will communicate all facts known to me regarding the conception and reduction to practice of the invention and any and all prior art known to me that may be material to the examination of the application.

I warrant and covenant with ASSIGNEE, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

I hereby covenant and agree that the above is and will be binding on my heirs, assigns, representatives and successors.

ASSIGNOR

(signature)

print nama)

WITNESS

ionature).

(print nama)

9-26-19

(date)

I hereby covenant and agree that the above is and will be binding on my heirs, assigns, representatives and successors.

ASSIGNOR

Charles Gallery

(signature)

Charles Gallery

(print name)

Sept. 26th 2014

WITNESS

WITNESS

Add Gallery

(signature)

Tack Polyma

(print name)

(print name)

I hereby covenant and agree that the above is and will be binding on my heirs, assigns, representatives and successors.